44

(+] - 2 9

A regular meeting of the Council was held et the Municipal Hall, Edmonds on
Monday, April 3n& 1951 at 7:30 P.M. ’

Present: Reeve Besmish in the Chegir, Crs. Wilks, Philps, MaecSorley, Armstrong,
Charlton and Sargent,

Moveld by Cr. Wilks, Seconded by Cr, Philps: "Thet minutes of the previous meeting
be adopted as written, and confirmed,"”
Carried Unanimously

Borden Ellict Kelley Palmer & Sankey, Barristars & Solicitcrs wrote enclosing
true copies of applicastion of Trans Mountain 01l Pipe Line Company to the Board
of Trangport Ccmmissioners for Cansde, together with mgp filed therewith ani Order
of the Bosrd No, 76290 dated Msrch 22nd 1951,
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded .by Cr, Wilks: "Thet the letter be received and
acknowledged.
Carried Unanimously

F.G.Alleh wrote protesting the'enlargement of premises at 3756 Dundas Street
with an addition designed to house a four roomed suite, advising the eonversion
of these rremises was detrimental t%c his property, ani requesting that steps be
taken to hals this proposed constructicn,
Mr, Allen arpeared and requested en interview, . .
Moved by Cr. MacSorley, Seoconded by Cr,. Philps: "That Mr, Allen ba hoerd.
Carr ied Unenimously

Mr, Allen spoke elaborating on the pcints raised in his letter,
Moved by Cr, Wilks, Seconded by Cr. MeoScrley: "That the letter be received, and
this matter be referred to the Building Inspector for report,”

: Farried Unanimously

Robert A, Leslie wrote with reference tc¢ mcoeptance of his application-for position
of Junicr Clerk, Engineering Department, sdvising due do unforseen circumstances,
he was unable tc esccept the appointment,
Moved by Cr. Armstrong, Seconded by Cr, Charlton: "That the letter ba regeived.”

. Carried -Unanimously

John J. Pope wrote making application for re-zoning of property described Block 23,

D.L. 1, Sketch 4358 tc "Commerelsl” to permit of the erection of an Auto Bodp

Shep on the progerty (350 North Road)

Movad by Cr. Philpsy Seconded by Cr. Charltcn: "Thet the letter be received, and

referred t0 the Town Planning Commission for consideration anl recommsniation,”
Carried Unanimously

1
Secretary-Treasurer, Burnaby Ratepayas Council wrote requesting that oopies of
any Money By-lews be supplied to their organizaticn as scon &s prepsred, in the
future, .
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by :Cr. Armstrong: "That the Associaticn be advised
Bhelcaungil 18 not able to comply with their request f3R submission cf money
y-laws, .
Carried Unanimcusly

Scuth Burnaby Board of Trade wrcte sdvising they hud been successful in getting the
Express Association of Caneda to mgree to extend to a large area of the thickl{
pdpulated ares of Burneby, the seme free ox ress delivery and plok-up service that
the City of Vancouver enjoys, effective as from April 2nd 1951, encloging & list

of street boundaries of the free ares, &s conteined in the official notice fram the
Association, .

Moved by Cr. Philps, Secondsd by Cy., Armstrong: "That the correspondence be
received, and ackn&wledged. and the Board be congratuleted on the affedtive wcork
ocmpleted in this regerd.” .,

Carried Unanimously

P,E,Jones et cl wrote with.reference tc the occndition of drainege ditches on Nelson
Avenue between Kingswey and Glen Streets, sdviging the ditches were of such depth
snd size, &3 0 be s hazard to traffic end children, end requestins that steps be
teken YO have the ditches coversd,

Mp. Jones appeared, end requested a hearing in this regard,

Moved by Cr. MacSorley, Seconded by Cr. Wilks: "That Mr, Jones be heard,"”

. arrjed Unanimousl
My, Jones spoke réquesting that the subject ditch be agte; ed to, pointi{g out that

the ditch reached a depth of six feet in places, and carried heavy drainage from
Kingsway &nd other side streets, pointing out further that the heavy volume of
dreinage #as causing erosion %o boulevards &nd roads, and wes & hazard to children.
Moved by Cr. Armstrong, Seconded by Cr, MacSorley: "That the petition be received,
end this metter be feferred to the Estimates Committee for oonsiderstion,”

Caerried Unanimcusly

E.E.Winch, M,L,A, wrote with reference to the matter of loeatian of Gaols in the
Minicipelity advising he would utilize svailsble opportunities on the Floor to
precent same, sltbough ha felt there would bs little hcpe of any baneficisl result

therefrom, suggestén§ thet staps be taken te transfer sxome of the Govarnment owned
land in Purnaby, #bi€h pould fulfill & oertein use st this time, .

Moved by Cr, Armstrong, Seconded by Or, Wilks: "Thut tvhe communicetion be received,”
Carriel .Unsnimously




r

~

~

Minister of Lands wrote with regard to the prcposed ereection of & fence
gurrouniing the sports eres at Central Park, sdviging thet since this
was 8 public perk, ani the ares surrouniing tks rark weas becoming mo re
thickly populsted, ‘t was nct eonsidered tc be in the best interests of
the gublio to allow the fencing of this Park. w

Movel by Cr, Armstrong, Sesondéd by Cr, Wilks: "That the lotter be

t0 the Reeve,”
received, anl referred ] ve Carr 184 Unenimously

Canadien Legion, Rranch 83 (Scuth Burnaby) wrote requesting informegtion as
to what wotion was being taken to aocquire the strip of land %o complete
the lene sllowance, servicing their Frecperty, and that of gtore owners '
on Kingsway 8% Royul Oak Avenue, .
Moved by Cr, MecSorley, Seccnded by Cr. Sargent: "That the Clerk be !
instrueted to determine the costs which would be involved in the
exprcpriation of this lani.” .

. Carrisd Unsnimously !
P Housser, Turper, Rey Guy & Merritt, Barristers & Solicitors, wrote - !
';?éi.reference topgamage zo property of Mr, Robert Fisher snd Mr, Thomes § |
Mcntquire gs 8 result of the flood1n§ of Mr, Fishers prcperty st 7284 . !
Inlet Drive, advising they were now In & pesition to estimats the damage,
{r this connection, at %$1480,87, and raguesting that ths Council !
recongider its stend of non liebility in this cege, or suthcrize its -
solicitor tc sooept service of their Writ cn 133 behalf, .
yoved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Sargent: "That the letter be
recelved, end 11sbi1lity be discleimed, and that the Sclicitor be 1nstructg
to socept serviee of Writ in this regard,”

rerried Unenimously

er 1 Agsociation wrote with reference to u letter

Egggiéega%}g% %Egis%g%rieg cf gu%rey, deuling with the recent Circular
No. 2C5P/149M from the Deputy Minister of Welfsrd, with recard tc

ropogsed increrses in Sccisl Allowenoe, advising this matter was to be
giscussed at the forthecming meeting of the Assoeiaticn, smd raquesting
thet relevent figures be aveileble for diseugsion gur cses,
Moved by Cr, Wilks, Seconded by Cr. Cherlton: "That the lettsr be receivad
ond delspgetes to the meeting ncte the requea* for Informstion %o be taken
t0 the meating,

Carried Unanimously

City Clerk, City of Vencouver wrote adviging of the propossl to set up
& Metropolitan Industrial Development Caommission, smd that the first
step in thig direction was to appoint s sommittee to go 1intc dets ils of
orgaenization, representetion etg, requesting that & suitable
representative be appcinted to the anid ecmmittes te meeting with
similer representatives of other municipslitjes in the metropolitsn ares.
Moved by Cr. Wilks, Sesonded by cCr, Armstrong: "Phgt the letter be.
received, and the Resve be arpointed es representstive of this Council on
the proposed Committes,”

Cerried Unanimously . -

W.J.A,llemay wrote with reference to gonditicn of & building and garage
located at 4651 Kingsway edvising thet the building had bean condemned
by the Building Department due t¢ the inedequacy of the wiring, and slsc
the gerege which was in need of improvement, requesting that ﬁe be grented
& permit %0 carry out the neoessar{ alterations to the buildings, and also
at the geme time, hs be granted a trades liecense to Operste the property
cscmmerolelly for the sale of art gork, '
Moved by cr, Armgtrong, Seconded by Cr. MacSorley: "That the application 1
be referred to the Building Inspector for report,” .
Cerried.Unanimousily

1

Cheirmen, North Praser Harbour Commission wrote making arplication for
usé of the foresacre on the North Arm of the Freser Fiver, sdvising they
were in & positien to offer g yearly rental of $100,00 per year for the
uee of this foreshore fcr beomin -%round. alvising further they wauld be
willing te relinquish any pert o% he property 1if required for' Industrisl
purposes by ths Munieipality, Cheirmsn slso mentioned they may be gble .
Jto assist in the matter of obtsining dredging meterisl, when &vailsole, ,
ito build up the foreshore uplend, should it be required, :
‘Moved by Cr, Philps, Seecndad by Ce, Armstrong: "Thet the latter be
jreceived, end this metter be referrsd to & spécial ogmmittee to teke up
further with the North Frager Herbour Commissioners,

Carried Unanimously 1.
committee appointed ineluded His Worship, Reeve Beamish, the Municipal
Clerk anl Munieipal Solicitor

Shell 011 Co. wrcte with refersnce to their recent purchase o t
‘Block 1, D,L. 151/3, Plen 1662 for the purpcse of efectigg.a.gu%gipiét
:1sland sutomotive servige station, requesting approval of the removal of :
:three light standerds shown on the blueprint submitted with their !
;;Egééog;ion. &nd also apprevel of pavement of the approsshes to the
r .

L9ad fyCurmichacl gttended snd reguested sn interview . . N

%;Zig Ey Cr. MucSorley, Seconded by Cr. Wilks: "Thet Mr. Carmichael be

Carr fed Unenimously




46

Vr. Carmichael swke in sugport of the Shell 01l Co. applicat on{
would be sufficiant light from the operation of the gervice station
tha light which souli bes removdd with the ‘t,hpe'e stendards in question,

Moved by Cr. Sargent, Seconded by Cr, Wilks: "That the spplication be received, and
be pleced in the hands of the standing Street Lighting Committee anl the Engineer
for congideration end regport,

advésin thaere
sy 10 rerlace

o - et e e

Carried Unanimously

Secretsrg. Capitol Hill RateBayers Asscclstion wrote requasting permigssicn to clear
the brush from park eree in [,L, 189, known as Herbourview Park, as a preperatory
gtep tc the development of this erees for special effairs, and pleyground,
Representative appreared and requested a hearing,
Moved by Cr, MacSorley, Seconded by Cr, Wilks: "That the representative be heerd.”

Carried Unanimcusly
Mr. Drummend spoke advising it wes the desire of the Association to mske &n early
sturt on the project, and requested that the necessary permission be granted,
Moved by Cr, Armstrong, Secondei by Cr. Wilks: "Thet approval be grented as
roquested,”

carried Unenimously

O, Philps spoke with reference to recent press statements indiceting that Burnsby
was not in fevour of construction of an express highway between New Westminster and
Vencouver, pointing out that such statements were erroneous, and thet the Council
hsd never been off%oially oconsulted relative to the matter, and had receive no
information es %0 plens covering this project, suggesting that tais matter be
referrsd to His Worship the Reeve to take up with the Minister of Public Works,
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, MaocSorley: "That the metter of the Exmress
Highway between New Westminster end Vaencouver be referred to His Worwhip Raeve
Beamish to discuss with the Honoursble, The Minister of Public Works during his
next visit to Vietoris,"

Carr isd Unanimous ly

Assessor submitted recommendet Ton thet the following reaepportionments be made
reletive to frontages of property heving been subd iviled, pursuant to Section 40
of the Loocel Improvement Act:-

[o] 8 exwer
D,L., 121, Blk, 5, Lot "A", Msp 11925 49.5 ft,
/ D.L. 121, Blk. 5, Lot "B", Map 11925 49,5 2.
D.L. 189, Blk, 42, Lot "A", Plan 11374 66" ftu,
0D.L, 189, Blk, 42, Lot 5 Ex,Sk.11865 50 P,
D.L, 189, Blk, 42, Lot 5/6, Sk,11665 49 ft,
D.L, 189, Blk. 50, Lot "A", Plan 11471 €5,9 4,
D.L. 189, Blk, 55, Lot "A", Plan 11913 49,45 £,
D.,L. 189, Blk, 55, Lot "B”, Plan 11913 49,45 £4,
D.L. 188, Blk. €3, lots 5/6, Sk, 12125 : 49,5 ft,
D.L. 188, Blk, 63, Lots _6/7, Sk, 12124 ] 49,5 ft,
D.L. 189, Rlk. 67, Lot "B”, Plan 11282 66 4,
D,l,, 127, Blk, 83, Lot 18E}, Plen 4953 70 £,
D.L. 127, Blk. 83, Lot 18W}, Plan 4953 70 o,
0.L. 127, Blk, 88, Lot 5 Ex,S,60' Plan 4953 64 £t
D.L. 127, Blk, 88, Lot 5 S,60" Plan 4953 80 Pt
North Burngby Seger
J.L, 121, Blk. 7, Lots 28/29, Sk, 11233 . 38 Y,
D.L. 121, Blk. 7, Lot 29 Ex,.Sk,11233 28 4,
D,L, 116S, Blk, 11, Lots 6/7, Sk.12018 50 4,
D.L. 116S, Blk, 11, lo¥y 7 Ex,S5k,12018 51,3 ft,
D.L. 1168, Blk, 12, Lot 9 Ex,Sk,12147 64,65 ft,
0.L, 116S, Blk, 12, 1ot 10 Sk,12147 66.65 Tt,

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Sargent: "That the recommendaticns of the
Treasurer be adopted.”
Carried Unenimously

Tressurer submitted duly sudited report for the year endel December 31st 1850,

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Sergent: "That the roport be raceived, and

tenders be called for printing of sufficient number of same to meet requirements,”
Cerried Unenimously

Conciliation Committee submitted report recommending that the following be sdded
to the Civie Emplo{ees current wage sohedule, supplémsntary to the rerdrt as
. gubmitted March 27tn 1951:
? {a) re: Building Inspectors Assistants -
' First 6 months - $220,00 per month
6 to 12 months - 240,00 de
Over one year - 255,00 do
%b) Add: Office Boy - $100 per month ~ #90,00 first 6 months.
o) re: Cost of Living bonus - subgtitute the following: "If and when the Cost of
. Living Index incresses by fcur pcints $1.40 per week shell be sdded to the
P above busic rates, If the Cost Oof Living Index is reduced by fiur points, the
. bugic rates shull remein unchanged and & reduction of $1.40 per 4 pointg per
’ week shall epply only to incresses received under the Cost of Living olsuse in
this wage schneduls,
Cost of living bonus to be retromotive t0 the first day of the month following
the month for which the Cost of Livinyg figures sre relessed, snd to be
caloulated on the Vanoouver Index,”

e




(d) Add: "The Council .agrées to have & Job survey occnducted dy Mr.
Petargon, Pearsonnel Manasger for the City of Vaencouver, said
survey to be oomgloted by November 18t 1951, In the event the

services of Mr, Psterson are unobtainadle, the Counoil will
decide on & competsnt suthority to eonduet such survey.

Starting rates on all monthly jobs to be $£25,00 lass than the
besic rate set for each jJob, excepting the categories of
Foreman, Building Inspector Assistants, Janitor and Office
Boy. . ..

Moved by Cr. MaoSorley, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the recommendaticns

£ the Committes be adopted.,”
’ cone F Carried Unanimously

Special Committee appointed to investigate the recommendation of the
Social Assistance Administrator with reference to the Job category of
Mr, C, R. Hall, submitted recommeniation that Mr. Hall be placed in
the °“°§° of Grade Two - Ninth year, Socisl Worker and be paid the
salury o 555&.00 per month, effeotive January 1lst 1951,

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Wilks: "That the recommendation of

the Committes be edopted,” »
Cerried Unanimously

Subdivisions Committee submitted redOmmendations with regarid to
subdivision applications referred to 1t, as follows:-

(a) Application of Robert Calhourm to divide Lot 1, Block 10, D.L. 27
into twc parcels each having a frontage of 66 feet on 15th Avenue,
Approval recommended,

(b) Apgéieauon of 6,A,Fetherstonhaygh for approval of proposed
subdivision of part of Block 'C" of Block 15 and 16, D.L, 30
Committee recommenied that the proposal as submiwei with the
application be not entertained, anl submitted en alternative
subdivision which it was recommended bs approved,

Moved gg Cr, Armsh-ong Seconded b{ ¢r, Charlton: *Thet recommendetions of
the subdivisions Committes be adopted,
Carried Unanimously

Special Committee re gravel matters reported having considered applicatiofi

referred to 1%, and submitted recommendations as follows:-- Ce

(«) Application of Ed Welsh & Coy. to obtain 2000 yards of gravel from
Stride pit, Not recommended,

. .{(b) ggglioation of Greenall Bros., to-obtain 10,000 yards pit run and .

0 yards of 1 1/8th inch crushed gravel . .
Recommendgtion that the application be «pproved subject to the sail
meterisl being used exolusively on the rosds snd lanes in the . .
subdivision of D, L, 130, and further subject to the needs of the
Corporation being firat met, . .

(c) Application of Williams Construction Coy. to be permitted to -
prospect for gravel in the area north of Brosdway and -west of North
Road end south of Curtis Street, 1. . ot
Recommendation that epproval be granted subject tc the applicant
indemnifying the Corporation for any or sll accidents which might
Ocour through his opeérations, and subject to & guarsntes that all
holss dug by him be filled to the sstisfaction of the Municipal
Engineer, . . ..
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Wilks: "Thst the recommendetions of
the Grauvel Committee be adopted,” . : -
. Curried Unanimously

Subdivisions Committes submitted report (;n~l:ett-er reooived. from the - -
Locstion Engineer, Dspartment of Puggie Works, dated February 21st last,
in which he requested the views of the Corporation in the matter of
re3ponsibility for scquiring right of way required for the relocation of
the Hastings-Barnet Road, bstween Sg:rlin and Arden Avenues, recommsnd-
ing ¥t the Government be wiviged that this Corporation is prepared to
::gv::sﬁ:on:r °h"geib§‘11:€ ugnicipnlly owned land as 1s evailable, but
respons the \
landda; the prosent sioil y for soquisition of any privately owned
Moved by Cr. Armstrong, Seconded by Cr. Sargent: "That t
52 the poumivermere ad;pted." y g &% the recommendation
Cerried Unanimously

Special Committee appointed to eonsider the réquest of the B,C.Eleotri
.C. °

Rly Co. to renew the present bridge on their Central Park line at 14th

Avenus, submitted recommendation that the Council agree to permit the

Company to erect & two span timber structure et 165' cept
provids for futuyre underpass at this point with two '1’29 :;n':é:? mould
-

rMovel By Cuw. ; S, ¢ A7 > P
Glovel Y L A Py —said By G Aapr sTRONG - TR Tt gacorpren ORTToN

(’ A CRIEP %I/V/'fourl/




AN

48

ommittee gppointed to eonsider the gpplication of the B,C.,Electric Rly,
gg?cé:.]: fn enisomantp or right of wa{ for hsn:zgission line from Barnet Crossing
0 the North Road Subatation, submitted recommendation that this Corporation grent
t0 the Compeny en easemsnt over the right of way es shown on their plan which
sccompanisd their letter of March 16th 1951, for a consideration of en amount equal
10 the asséessei value, approximately $2800,00, subject t0 & request being made of
the Company t0 move the east boundary of their proposed right of way betwesn the
South Boundary of D,L, 101 send the North Boundary of D.L. 102, to & position 446
feet wost of the west property line of North Road,
Moved by Cr, Armstrong, Ssconded by Cr. Philps: "That the recommendation of the
committes be aiopted,”

Carried Unanimously

Engineer submitted Detailed Account of Works covering two week period ending

Maroh 11th 1951,

Moved by Cr., MuoSorley, Seconded by Cr, Wilks: "That the report be received,”
Carrisd Unanimously

Engineér submitted Board of Works Estimates of Work covering period April 9th to
April 22nd 1951 inclusive for epprovel as follows:—-
Board of Works General $23, 325,00
Moved by Cr., MacSorley.'Soeondod by Cr, Armstrong: "That Estimstes of Work as
tted, b d. .
submitted, be approve Carried Unanimously

Engineer gubmitted Waterworks Estimates of Work covering period April 9th to

Apr1il 2°nd inclusive, for approval as follows:-
Waterworks General $70256.00
Moved by Cr., MAoSorlex, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "Thut Estimates of Work as
submitted, be approved,”
Cerried Unsnimous ly

Engineor submitted Parks, Health & Sanitation Estimgtes of Work, covering period
April 9th %o April 22nd, inclusive for approval as follows:-
Parks General $1700,00
Health & Sanitation 3100,00
Moved by Cr. Wilks, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "Thuat Estimates of Work as submitted,
be wpproved,” :
Carried Unanimously

COMMITTEE REPORTS
HE ' EE
Your Committee metv on Tuosda&. March 27¢th 19561 and recommend:-
1. Thet the salary ruting of C.J,.Mertin, Graede Two Sociul Worker be set at

$228.00 per month effective as from Jumuary 13t 1951,

Movad by Cry Philps, Seconded by Wilks: "Thut the recommendation of the Committee
be adopted,

Carried Unanimous ly

0 E
Your Committes met on Tuesday, March 27th 1951 and recommend:-
1. That the regignation of R,J.Constable, Junior Clerk ~ Waterworks [epartment
be acoepted effective as from April 21st 1951,

Moved by Cr. MaoSorle{. Sgoonded by Cr. Armstrong: "That the recommendetion of
the Committee be adopted.

. . Carried Unanimously

i
FINANCE COMMITTEE REORT. ‘
Your Committee met on Tuosdn{. Mgrch 27th 1951 anl recommend:- -
1, Thet claim for dameges, submitted by Mm, A, Williams, be settled in full for
the sum of $28,43,

2, Thet olgim for damuges, submitted by R.D.Baker, be settled in full for the
gum of $50,00,

3. ggs'ao%uo“nces be madie under Seetion 311 of the "_Municipsl Act”™ in the sum of
4. Bhet Disbursements be approved in the sum of $148,219,99

5. Thut Requisitions up to and including Thuraday, Merch 22nd 1951, be approved,
€. Thet & half-dozen Merit Award pins be purchased at the following costs:-

Cost of die $60.00
Coat of Gold PFilled Pins
including Kespor Chain 6.00 each,

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Wilks: "That the recommendetions of the
committee be adopted,

Carried Unanimously

Property Sgles gere submitted for roval as followg:-
'_;gﬁ LL:E:B:EJG'. T < S SR 15, 1 X PP IR0 3 1t L 200.00 150,00
F'SSE 0,196 wo.pt,, Blk.11, D.L. 29 Barb
Lot "FUS,E 0,291 ao.pt., Blik.11, J:b: 33 Barbaru Alexender

Claus 1150,00 500,00
7842 Lot 17, Blk, 6, ), L, 94N, Mark Joseph Gerlinsky 1600,00 1480,00
7843 Lot 16, Blk. lé. D.L. 76 Arthmr Ernest Crampton 300,00 275.00 Agt.
7844 Lot 18, Blk. 9, D,L. 117W} Molded Puper Produots Ltd, 426,00 325,00
7845 Lot 14, Blk. 15, ),L. 151/3, Iris Gore 2175,00 1350,00

7846 Lots 14/15, Blk, 27, D.L. 27 Emil Scsebel
7847 Lot 36, Blk. 32, D,L, 187 Jessic. Jenet Cooper & Wilfrid
Hercld Cooper 280,00 220,00

400,00 300.00




7846 Lots 3,8,9,10,23t027, 30,31,32 snd 34, 8500,00 8150.00 Agt.
1ots 36to41,56t063, D.L, 138, Lots 54,

.B. Construct Co, Ltd, _
reso 201 Dabe B35GsR T oo R0 YERt (3ing'86 Ascocmmzo Soiavay %

7ED
the north of the parts thereof shewn red on At
Sk. 22641E of Lot 119, Map No., 206, €000,00 3995,00 Agt,
Mcved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. MacSorley: "Thet Property Sales as

submitted, be approved.,”
. carried Unsnimously

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Sargent: "Thet. Burnaby District
Improvement By-lew No, 1, 1951 be now introduced, that the Counocil sit as
& Committes of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chair to consider the

By-lew.," 4 Unent .
ed Unsnimpualy .

The Reeve then asked the question: '%8{€119 yoar pleasgre with this By-laz
Moved by Cr. Philgs. Secondsd by Cr, Sargent: "Thut the By-lam be read by
shert title only.

Carried gnanimously
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Wilks: "That the committee do now ris
and report the. By~law complete without amendment,”

Carried Unanimously . »
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, Wilks: "That Burnaby Distriet
Improvement By~law No, 1, B51, be nows passed.

Carr jed Unanimously

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seccnded by Cr. Armstrong: "Thut Charles B. Brown
be «nd 18 hereby appcinted Returning Officer, with the ususl powers in
thaet behslf, for the purpose of teking the vote on "Burnaby District
Improvement By-lawm No. 1, 1951, and that the vote be taken between the
hours of 8:00 o'clock A,M. and 8:00 o'clock P.M, on Saturdyy,
April 218t 1951, &t the Broadview Hall, Grandview Highway.

Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Sargent: "That Burnaby Jistrict
Improvement By-lew No, 2, 1951, be now introduced, that the Council sit
;s i cogmitteo of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chair to ccnsider the
y-lew,

Carried Unsnimously ?
The Reeve then asked the question: "What is your plessure with this By-lew
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Sargent: "That Burnsby Jistr iot
Imprevemsnt By-law No, 2, 1951, be resd by short title,"

Cerried UnuNimously
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seocnded by Cr, Sargent: "That the Committee do now
rise gnd report the By-lew complets, without amendment,” .

. Herr ied Unsnimously

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Armstrong: “Thut Burnaby Distriot
Improvement By-lsw No. 2, 1951, bs now passed.”

Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. Philps, Secanded by Cr. Wilks: "That Charles B. Brown be
:n% i; h;reby appointed Returning Officer, with the ususl powers in that
ohelf, for the purpose of taking the vote on Burnaby District Inprovement
By-law No, 2, 19g1. and thet thogvote be taken botwozn the hours gr 8:C0
0 olook A,M, and 8:C0 o'clock P.M, on Saturday, April 21st 1951 et
4265 Vengbles Street”
Curried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. MuoSorley, Seconded by Cr., Philps: ."That Burnaby Lend Sale
By-lew No, §, 1951, be now introduced, that the Council sit es & committee
of the whole with the Reeve in the Chair, to ocons{der the By-law,"
Carried Unanimously
S:ee§e;vocask;d ;helquestion: "Whet i3 your pleagure with this By-law?"
\4 ¥ Cr. MeoSorle Seconded by Cr. Ph : tt -
Dy Shors vitiy only.'y. ¥y C ilps: "That the By-luw be reaé
Carried Unanimously S
Meved by Cr. Philga. Seoccnded by Cr. Charlton: "That Schedule "A" t0 the
By-lew, be amended by striking out all the words after "Corporation” in
£ifth line of Paragrsph (4), eand by substituting therefore the words
the gum of $6400,00, receipt of which 1s hereby acknowledged,”
Carried Unanimous
Moved by Cr. MseSorley, Seeconded by Cr. Philps: Thatlihe commi ttee do
ROw rise and report the By-law complete, ss amanded.”. LT
Moved by Cr, MaocSorl S Jed o Unan%mously
. riey, Seconded b . H
By-law No. 5, 1964, bg i passed.‘ Cr. Philps: “Thet Burnsby Lend Sale

Carrjed Unenimously

Moved by Cr. MaeSorley, Seconded by Cr Philps: “Thgt Leave of Ab
. s sen
be grented to Cr. Isherwood, from thig meeting." *
Carried Unanimously

The meeting then edjourned to Mondey, April $h4 1951 at 7:30 P.u.

Confirmed: . .
Ylowst fp— A2 ik

A7
Clerk Chairman

2 S e L o PN i e S B S i N




